RESOLUTION NO. 217-07

[Extending Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force]

Resolution extending the life and operation of Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force.

WHEREAS, On December 1st, 2004, the Board of Supervisors passed Resolution #041359 establishing the Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force for a period of 3 years; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors extends the life and operation of the task force until June 30, 2008.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

-	ŧĪ	Δ	N	11	m	ber	* *
	3 8		1 %	u	111		-

070520

Date Passed:

Resolution extending the life and operation of Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force.

April 24, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval, Ammiano

File No. 070520

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 24, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAY N 4 2007

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Kay Gulbengay (Interim Clerk of the Board